Excellance in Wumination Engineerin

since 1984

Photometric Report (Type C)

Filename: LDSS-MCT5-ORB.IES

[TEST] LCZP21120064

[TESTLAB] LCTECH

[ 1SSUEDATE] 2021/12/20

[MANUFAC] WESTGATE MANUFACTURING INC.

[LUMCAT] LDSS-MCT5-0ORB,LDSS-MCT5-BN,LDSS-MCT5-BK
[LUMINAIRE] LED outdoor fixture

Maximum Candela = 147.865 at O H 35V

Classification:

Road Classification: Type 1V, Very Short, Non-Cutoff (deprecated)
Upward Wast Light Ratio: 0.33

Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 48

Maximum UGR: 25.9

Indoor Classification: Semi-Direct

BUG Rating : BO-U3-G1

Polar Candela Curves:

Vertical Plane Through:
1) 0 - 180 Horizontal

Horizontal Cone Through:
2) 35 Vertical

AGi32/Photometric Report Generator - Copyright 1999-2022 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.
Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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[LUMINAIRE] LED outdoor fixture

Maximum Candela = 147.865 at O H 35V
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Upward Waste Light Ratio: 0.33

Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 48
Maximum UGR: 25.9

Indoor Classification:
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LCS Summary:

LCS Zone

FL (0-30)
FM (30-60)
FH (60-80)
FVH (80-90)
BL (0-30)
BM (30-60)
BH (60-80)
BVH (80-90)
UL (90-100)
UH (100-180)
Total

BUG Rating

Lumens
30.5
125.3
80.7
40.1
19.7
52.9
26.4
10.3
48.7
144 .6
579.2
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